Ankle
TM
4
Defective
sterilization
Incomplete
kit
Damaged

Lateral plate for distal fibula - Standard Right
or left - Size 2 - 1 - - -
RTDLS3 or
RTGLS3
Lateral plate for distal fibula - Standard Right
or left - Size 3 - - 1 - -
NARROW
PLATES
RTSLN1 Lateral plate for distal fibula -Narrow
symmetrical - Size 1 - - - 1 -
RTSLN2 Lateral plate for distal fibula - Narrow
symmetrical - Size 2 - - - - 1
LOCKING
SCREWS
Ø2.8 MM
SDT2.8L10 Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 10 mm 1 1 1 - -
SDT2.8L12 Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 12 mm 1 1 1 - -
SDT2.8L14 Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 14 mm 2 2 2 1 1
SDT2.8L16 Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 16 mm 2 2 2 2 2
SDT2.8L18 Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 18 mm 2 2 2 1 1
LOCKING
SCREWS
 Ø3.5 MM
SOT3.5L12 Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 12 mm 1 2 3 2 2
SOT3.5L14 Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 14 mm 1 2 2 2 2
SOT3.5L16 Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 16 mm 1 1 1 1 2
SOT3.5L18 Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 18 mm 1 1 1 - -
STANDARD
CORTICAL
SCREWS
Ø3.5 MM
CT3.5L12 Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 12 mm - 1 1 - 1
CT3.5L14 Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 14 mm 1 1 2 1 1
CT3.5L16 Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 16 mm 1 1 1 1 1
CT3.5L18 Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 18 mm - 1 1 - -
CT3.5L20 Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 20 mm 1 - - - -
CT3.5L22 Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 22 mm - 1 1 1 1
CT3.5L24 Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 24 mm 1 - - - -
NB: Supplemental screws are available in sterile package (cf: Initial A™ additional kits,
additional implants).
13
Surgical technique: Initial A - Syndesmosis kit

(Same technique for all standard and narrow plates)
c
INITIAL A™ - SYNDESMOSIS KIT
Ref. Description
KIT-AMS Syndesmosis kit
INITIAL A™ - SYNDESMOSIS KIT CONTENT
Description Qty
Ø2.7 mm quick coupling drill bit - L 180 mm 1
Ø2.7 mm non threaded bent long guide gauge for Ø3.5
and Ø4.0 mm screws 1
2.5 mm quick coupling hexagonal screwdriver 1
Washer 2
STERILE SCREWS FOR INITIAL A™ - AVAILABLE SEPARATELY -
SYNDESMOSIS KIT*
Ref. Description Qty
CT3.5L40-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 40 mm - STERILE 2
CT3.5L45-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 45 mm - STERILE 3
CT3.5L50-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 50 mm - STERILE 3
CT3.5L55-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 55 mm - STERILE 3
CT3.5L60-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 60 mm - STERILE 2
CT3.5L65-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 65 mm - STERILE 2
QT4.0L40-ST Lag screw - Ø4.0 mm - L 40 mm - STERILE 3
QT4.0L45-ST Lag screw - Ø4.0 mm - L 45 mm - STERILE 3
QT4.0L50-ST Lag screw - Ø4.0 mm - L 50 mm - STERILE 3
QT4.0L55-ST Lag screw - Ø4.0 mm - L 55 mm - STERILE 3
QT4.0L60-ST Lag screw - Ø4.0 mm - L 60 mm - STERILE 3
QT4.0L65-ST Lag screw - Ø4.0 mm - L 65 mm - STERILE 3
*CT3.5Lxx: Light blue anodized.
 QT4.0Lxx: Non anodized.
The final tightening of the screws must be performed
by hand.

Sterile instruments
INITIAL A™ TEMPLATES
Ref. Description Qty
ANC607 Standard lateral fibula template plate -
Sizes 1/2/3 - Right side and left side 1
> Templates
Sterile templates
ANC659 Narrow lateral fibula template plate -
Sizes 1/2 1
This information is intended to demonstrate the Newclip Technics portfolio of medical devices. Always refer to the package insert, product label and/or user instructions before using any Newclip Technics product. These products must be handled and/or
implanted by trained and qualified staff who have read the instructions before use. A surgeon must always rely on her or his own professional clinical judgement when deciding whether to use a particular product when treating a particular patient. Product
availability is subject to the regulatory or medical practices that govern individual markets. Please contact your Newclip Technics representative if you have questions about the availability of Newclip Technics products in your area.
Supplemental instrumentation kits
LOCKING SCREWS - Ø3.5 mm*
Ref. Description Qty
SOT3.5L10-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 10 mm - STERILE 2
SOT3.5L12-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 12 mm - STERILE 1
SOT3.5L14-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 14 mm - STERILE 1
SOT3.5L16-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 16 mm - STERILE 1
SOT3.5L18-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 18 mm - STERILE 2
SOT3.5L20-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 20 mm - STERILE 2
SOT3.5L22-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 22 mm - STERILE 2
SOT3.5L24-ST Locking screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 24 mm - STERILE 2
LOCKING SCREWS - Ø2.8 mm*
Ref. Description Qty
SDT2.8L10-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 10 mm - STERILE 1
SDT2.8L12-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 12 mm - STERILE 1
SDT2.8L14-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 14 mm - STERILE 1
SDT2.8L16-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 16 mm - STERILE 1
SDT2.8L18-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 18 mm - STERILE 1
SDT2.8L20-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 20 mm - STERILE 2
SDT2.8L22-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 22 mm - STERILE 2
SDT2.8L24-STI Locking screw - Ø2.8 mm - L 24 mm - STERILE 1
STANDARD CORTICAL SCREWS - Ø3.5 mm*
Ref. Description Qty
CT3.5L10-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 10 mm - STERILE 2
CT3.5L12-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 12 mm - STERILE 1
CT3.5L14-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 14 mm - STERILE 1
CT3.5L16-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 16 mm - STERILE 1
CT3.5L18-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 18 mm - STERILE 1
CT3.5L20-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 20 mm - STERILE 2
CT3.5L22-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 22 mm - STERILE 2
CT3.5L24-ST Standard cortical screw - Ø3.5 mm - L 24 mm - STERILE 2
*Not anodized. *Blue anodized. *  Light blue anodized.
Also available on demand
Longer standard cortical screws (30 to 38 mm long) are  available on demand.
To order, use the code CT3.5Lxx-ST and replace “xx” by the desired length. Example: “CT3.5L30-ST”